
2023/2024 Calendar of Events
Major Tournaments Are In Bold Print

Monday, September 4th
Thursday, October 12th

Tuesday, October 17
Sat/Sun, Oct 21 & 22
Tuesday, October 31
Thursday, November 2
Monday, November 6
Wednesday, November 8
Wed/Thurs, November 15 & 16
Sunday, November 19
Sat/Sun, December 2 & 3
Thursday, December 7

Sunday, January 1st
Wed/Thurs, January 3 & 4
Wed/Thurs, January 17 & 18
Sunday, January 28th
Tues/Thurs/Sat 1/30,2/1 & 2/3
Wed/Thurs/Sat 1/31,2/1 & 2/3
Wed/Thurs, February 14 & 15
Thursday, February 22 & 29

Saturday, October 14th

Saturday, February 24
Sunday, March 3
Wednesday, March 6
Thursday, March 7
Friday/Saturday March 8 & 9
Thursday, March 14
Mon/Tues March 25 & 26
Fri/Sat April 5 & 6
Wednesday, April 10
Thursday, April 18
Fri/Sat April 19 & 20
Sunday, April 21
Mon/Tues/Wed, April 22-24
Thursday, April 25
Thursday, May 2nd

Labor Day Mixer
Ladies Nine Hole Opening Day
Italian Open
Homeowner’s Challenge
Lexington VS Legends
Ghosts & Goblins
Ladies 18 Hole Opening Day
Gulf Coast Women’s Interclub

Monday, December 11

MGA Opening Day
Fall Festival
Turkey Trot Mixer
Swing & Ping
LLGA Holiday Event
Lee County Interclub II
Bloody Mary Open
Ladies Member - Member
Men’s Member - Member
Couples Member Guest
Ladies Match Play (3 Rounds)
Men’s Match Play (3 Rounds)
Couples Championship
Ladies Nine Hole Member - Member
Barbara’s Friends
Margaritaville Mixer
Member Guest Practice Round
Ladies Member Guest
Men’s Member Guest
Solheim Cup
Lexington Cup
Club Championship
MGA Closing Day
Ladies 18 Hole Closing Day
GM Cup
Gator Girl Shootout
FSGA Women’s Senior Amateur
Ladies Nine Hole Closing Day
LLGA Friends Day


